

Misc. Case No. 75 of 2026
CNR No. WBHW01 002104 2026
Present: Subhash Kumar Kar,
District Judge, Howrah.
J.O. Code – WB00592

Order No. 02 dated 21.04.2026.

The record is put up today on the basis of a put up petition.

The application under Section 12 of Guardianship and Wards Act praying for an interim order is moved by the learned Advocate for the petitioner.

It appears that for proper adjudication of the said application, the appearance of the opposite party is required.

Accordingly, issue notice upon the opposite party.

Fix 04.06.2026 for appearance of the opposite party.

To date for hearing of the application under Section 12 of Guardianship and Wards Act.

Dictated and Corrected by me.

D. J.

District Judge, Howrah.