

Misc. Case- 75 of 2026

CNR No. WBHW01-002104-2026

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar

District Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code – WB00592

Order No. 04

Dated 04.06.2026

Petitioner files hazira along with postal receipt and track report.

Petitioner also files affidavit of service. Let it be kept with the record.

An application has been filed on behalf of the OP praying for adjournment and also undertake to file vokalatnama on the ground as stated therein.

Ld. Advocate for the both sides are present present before this Ld. Court.

Heard submission of Ld. Advocate for the both sides.

Fix **15-06-2026** for hearing of Misc. Case

To date for filing vokalatnama by the OP.

W/O if any to be filed in the mean time.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah