

Misc. Case No. 75 of 2026
CNR No. WBHW01 002104 2026
Present: Subhash Kumar Kar,
District Judge, Howrah.
J.O. Code – WB00592

Order No. 05 dated 15.06.2026.

The date is fixed for hearing of Misc. Case.

Petitioner files hazira.

Opposite party files fresh vokalatnama along with a petition praying for time. Let the same be kept with the record.

Heard the learned Advocates appearing for the parties.

Opposite party is directed to file power of attorney by the next date positively.

Written objection, if any, in the mean time as a last chance.

Fix 22.06.2026 for hearing of Misc. Case.

Dictated & corrected by me.

D. J.

District Judge, Howrah.